

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0636	Version:	1	Name:	Associated Testing Lab, Inc.	
Туре:	Agenda Ite	em		Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/10/201	8		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/22/2019			Final action:	1/22/2019	
Title:	Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an agreement with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc for the construction materials testing associated with the Dickinson Avenue Reconstruction Project (RE1702C) in an amount not to exceed \$114,358.50 (Director of Budget and Project Management).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Data Sheet, 2. Proposed Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - Agreement, 4. Project Map, 5. CIP Project Sheet					
Date	Ver. Actio	on By		Act	on	Result
1/22/2019	1 City	v Council		Ap	proved	Pass

Consider and take action on a resolution authorizing an agreement with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc for the construction materials testing associated with the Dickinson Avenue Reconstruction Project (RE1702C) in an amount not to exceed \$114,358.50 (Director of Budget and Project Management).

Approval of this resolution will authorize funding for the professional services agreement with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc for construction & materials testing services associated with the Dickinson Avenue Reconstruction Project (RE1702C). Services are required for construction of Dickinson Ave and this contract will be entirely funded with Galveston County bond funds. The proposal attached as Exhibit A is a budget estimate only. City construction inspectors will dictate the services rendered as the construction moves forward and actual charges will be based on the services requested and provided.

Attachments:

- 1. Data Sheet
- 2. Proposed Resolution
- 3. Exhibit A Agreement with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc
- 4. Project Map
- 5. CIP Project Sheet

CONTRACT ORIGINATION: Professional Services Agreement with Associated Testing Laboratories, Inc has been reviewed and approved by City Attorney's office

FUNDING

{X} Funding in the amount of \$114,358.50 is available from Miscellaneous Capital Projects Fund 5015 with expenses charged to project expense string RE1702C-CONSTRUCT-MATTEST-GALVCO.

STRATEGIC PLANNING {X} NOT APPLICABLE